l '	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 117321
Please record the attached original document or copy thereo	rf.
A. Name of conveying parties:     Gerald ANDRE     Pascal BANRY     Hugues CHERON	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIUM 19, AVENUE JULES CARTERET 69007 LYON, FRANCE
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact ☐ Yes ☑ No	aed?
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Record to correct Assignees' execution date an assignment document previously submitted on Febru  23, 2004	e on_
B. Execution Date: All-December 8, 2003	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with ane	w application, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. 10/669,793	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,41 I	Date: <u>March 15, 2004</u>
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

PATENT REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0924 Received at: 2:10PM, 2/26/2004

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 2/26/04 2:07 PAGE 4/5 RightFAX

02/23/2004 18:43 FAX 703 836 2787

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

02/23/2004 700067976

**2**001/002

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paint and Trademark Office				
P.O. Bex 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Decket No. 117321				
Please record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Gerald ANDRE Pascal BANRY Hugues CHERON	COMI 19, A	d address of receiving party: PAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIUM PENUE JULES CARTERET LYON, FRANCE				
B. Additional name(s) of conveying pa	uty(ics) attached? Yes 🖾 No					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Addition	al name(s) & sidreas(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
🖾 Assignment 🗀 M	kerger					
Security Agreement C	hange of Name					
Ctber						
B. Execution Date:						
4. A. If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:				
B. Parena Application No. <u>10/669.79</u>	C. Patent N	o-(s)				
Ade	ditional mambers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 1	lo .				
Name and address of party to whom correcting document should be resided:	apondense 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: William P. Berridge		rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF& BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Bex 19928 Alexandria, VA 22328 Phoce Number: 703-836-644 Fax Number: 703-836-278;	deposit secon	rpsyment or change any underpsyment to it number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: Petruary 23, 2004  William P. Berridge Régistration No. 30,024						
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,41						

**REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0925** 

A	\$	T	r	N	14	ΠZ	N	Т
- /4	•	• 1	٠.	134	W	и.	IN.	

		(1)	Gerald ANDRE	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert .	(2)	Pascal BANRY	(6)	
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hugues CHERON	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			n of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good assigned agrees to assign, and hereb	
(9)	Insert Name of	. (0)	COMPACNIE DI ASTIC OM	NITI D. C	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OM	Carteret - 69007	T VON E
Assignee		(10)			
		the ent inventi divisio	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa nal, continuation, substitute, and	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, as united States of America as defi- stent including any and all provision i reissue application(s), and all Let be granted on the invention know	ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the onal, non-provisional, tters Patent, extensions, reissues
(11)	Insert	(11)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Identification such as Title, Case				· · ·
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ncy Docket No. 117321		
	Application Number		<del></del>	xecuted an application for patent i	n the United States of America
			n date herewith or	sould an approach on the patent	ii die Omiod States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>December 8,</u>	2003	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number	10/669/793	:
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 25,	2003	
Assigned claims of the comments of the comment	tion or continuation or divisice in every way possible in o  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit  5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit  6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary	on thereof, btaining ex s to executional Conves to perfor ted States prizes and r g from saic at herein as anding on h y grants the	or any patent or reissue application and going forward with the all papers and documents and antion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigning and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, asset firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I	perform any act which may be not all Property or similar agreements. It be necessary to obtain, maintain U.S. Patent and Trademark Officance, as Assignee of the entire into uted, and will not execute, any ag	con, and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or se to issue any and all Letters rest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith, ignment any further
recorda	tion of this document.				
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).	· >~
Date	December 8, 2	003	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	December 8, 2	003	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed before	ferably be ore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign he	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.	Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date			Witness _	·	
D.4.			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0926